v MISSISSIPPI | PHARMACY TECHNICIAN
» COLLEGE Training Program

A CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY

Tuition: $1399; Course Hours: 50+40 hour optional externship

Mississippi College and Condensed Curriculum International are pleased to offer this comprehensive course to prepare
students to take the Pharmacy Technician Certification Board’s PTCB exam. Technicians work under the supervision of a
registered pharmacist in hospitals, home infusion pharmacies, community pharmacies, and other health care settings.
Course content includes: pharmacy medical terminology, the history of pharmacy, the pharmacy practice in multiple
environments, pharmacy calculations and measurements, reading and interpreting prescriptions and defining drugs by
generic and brand names. Through classroom lectures and hands-on labs, students will review dosage calculations, drug
classifications, the “top 200 drugs”, I.V. flow rates, sterile compounding, dose conversions, aseptic technique, the
handling of sterile products, total parenteral nutrition (TPN), dispensing of prescriptions, inventory control and billing and
reimbursement.

Educational Requirements: High School Diploma or GED required to sit for the PTCB and PTAC exams.

Monday, March 17 5:45 pm - 8:45 pm Wednesday, April 16 5:45 pm - 8:45 pm
Wednesday, March 19  5:45 pm - 8:45 pm Monday, April 21 NO CLASS

Monday, March 24 5:45 pm - 8:45 pm Wednesday, April 23 5:45 pm - 8:45 pm
Wednesday, March 26 5:45 pm - 8:45 pm Monday, April 28 5:45 pm - 8:45 pm
Monday, March 31 5:45 pm - 8:45 pm Wednesday, April 30 5:45 pm - 8:45 pm
Wednesday, April 2 5:45 pm - 8:45 pm Monday, May 5 5:45 pm - 8:45 pm
Monday, April 7 5:45 pm - 8:45 pm Wednesday, May 7 5:45 pm - 8:45 pm
Wednesday, April 9 5:45 pm —8:45 pm Monday, May 12 5:45 pm - 8:45 pm
Monday, April 14 5:45 pm - 8:45 pm Wednesday, May 14 5:45 pm - 8:45 pm

National Certification: This program meets the necessary requirements to take the Pharmacy Technician Certified Board
(PTCB) — Certified Pharmacy Technician (PTCB) exam.

NWCA National Certification: This program meets the necessary requirements to take the National Workforce Career
Association (NWCA) Pharmacy Technician (PTAC) exam.

Clinical Externship: As part of this Pharmacy Technician program, you will be eligible to participate in an 80 hour clinical
externship.

Withdrawal and Cancellation Policy: If a choice is made to withdraw from this program after having registered, in order to receive a
full refund, this office must receive notice by phone or in writing prior to the registration deadline. No refunds will be given after
classes have begun. Mississippi College reserves the right to cancel any course for which there is not sufficient enrollment. Should a
course fail to make or be cancelled by Mississippi College for any reason, a full refund will be made.

Pharmacy Technician Training Program Registration Form
Pre-registration required. Space cannot be reserved without full payment.
Registration Deadline: March 1, 2025

To register and pay online: www.mc.edu/ceu Select Pharmacy Technician Training Program
To register by mail: Complete this form and make check or money order payable to Mississippi College.
Mail To: Pharmacy Technician Training Program
Mississippi College
Box 4031
Clinton, MS 39058

NAME DAYTIME PHONE
ADDRESS EMAIL
CITY/STATE/ZIP AMOUNT ENCLOSED

(Please make check payable to Mississippi College)

For more information, email eltompkins@mc.edu or call 601.925.3263.


http://www.mc.edu/ceu

